

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas

Monday, March 9, 2020

Martin Nash Commissioner, Pct. 1

Stevan Sturrock Commissioner, Pct. 2 Jacques L. Blanchette County Judge

Mike Marshall Commissioner, Pct. 3 Commissioner, Pct. 4

Buck Hudson

STATE OF TEXAS

ş

COUNTY OF TYLER

PROCLAMATION 2020-001 MARCH 2020 RED CROSS MONTH

- WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Tyler Count y recognizes The Red Cross is where people mobilize to help their neighbors - across the street, across the country, and across the world - in emergencies; and
- WHEREAS, each year, in communities large and small, victims of nearly 70,000 disasters turn to neighbors familiar and new - the more than 500,000 volunteers and 32,000 employees of The Red Cross. Through nearly 600 locally supported chapters, more than 13 million people gain the skills they need to prepare for and respond to emergencies in their homes, communities and world. Some 4 million people give blood – the gift of life – through The Red Cross, making it the largest supplier of blood and blood products in the United States. The Red Cross helps thousands of U.S. service members separated from their families by military duty stay connected; and
- WHEREAS, Tyler County has a locally supported chapter and has been assisted by The Red Cross during disasters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissioners Court recognizes

MARCH 2020 AS RED CROSS MONTH

and encourages its citizens to participate in learning more about The Red Cross, its history, programs, and opportunities.

CONSIDERED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNTY OF TYLER ON this the 9th day of March, A.D., 2020.

Martin Nash, Commissioner Pct.1

Stevan Sturrock, Commissioner Pct. 2

Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3

Buck Hudson, Commissioner Pct. 4

Jacques L. Blanchette County Judge

ATTEST:

Donece Gregory, County Clerk